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MUSEUM

ARCHIVES FEE SCHEDULE
RESEARCH FEES

Initial research inquiries should be conducted through the Research Registration form on OKCNM’s website. This form
should be completed at least 20 days in advance. Researchers wishing to research at the Memorial Archives reading

room will need to be pre-approved.

Research takes a significant portion of the archivists’ time and effort. In the case of research inquiries which request

research done by the archivists, there is a minimum research fee of $50 and then $50/hour for any time exceeding

one hour.

OKCNM must receive your confirmation of fees, payment and the signed OKCNM licensing agreement before any

materials will be delivered.

IMAGES

Commercial Use Fees* Academic Use Fees*

Published Works & Electronic Media $100.00/image $50.00/image
(Newspapers, magazines, books) (up to 100, 000 copies) (up to 25,000 copies)
$175.00/image $100.00/image
(exceeding 100,000 copies) (exceeding 25,000 copies)
Published Work Covers (magazine $150.00/image $75.00/image
covers, book covers/dust jackets) (up to 100, 000 copies) (up to 25,000 copies)
$225.00/image $150.00/image
(exceeding 100,000 copies) (exceeding 25,000 copies)
Moving Image Productions $300.00/image $200.00/image
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTIONS
Social Media & Websites $200.00/image $100.00/image
MOVING IMAGE
Television - Domestic, including $1000.00/min $500.00/min

Streaming Services

Television - Foreign, including
Streaming Services

Audio Recording

*Certain items requested will be considered per project.

$500.00 minimum

$1500.00/min
$750.00 minimum

$2000.00/min
$1000.00 minimum

$800.00/min
$400.00 minimum

Considered per project

$250.00 minimum

$750.00/min
$375.00 minimum

$1000.00/min
$500.00 minimum

$400.00/min
$200.00 minimum

Considered per project
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https://memorialmuseum.com/experience/collections-and-archives/
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